1
Belt driven single inlet centrifugal fans on one side of the shaft with backward curved impeller
CSXR
Fan:
•	Galvanised steel sheet casing.
•	Backward curved impeller made of painted sheet steel.
•	Maximum temperature of air to be carried: -25 ºC +85 ºC.
Finish:

•	Circular outlet.
CJSXR	 —	 450	 —	 3
Order code
Accessories
VSD3/A-RFT
- VSD1/A-RFM
INT AET VIS TEJ
Information on Directive 2009/125/EC can be downloaded from the SODECA website or the QuickFan selector programme.
Erp. (Energy Related Products)
4
Technical characteristics
Model Max. speed Installed power max. Maximum flow rate Air temperature
(ºC)
Approx.
weight
(r/min) (kW) (m³/h) min. max. (Kg)
CSXR-315 3380 1.1 5540 -25 +85 27
CSXR-355 3100 1.5 7240 -25 +85 39
CSXR-400 2610 1.5 8650 -25 +85 44
CSXR-450 2700 3.0 12440 -25 +85 55
CSXR-500 2300 5.5 13630 -25 +85 70
CSXR-560 2000 7.5 17850 -25 +85 110
CSXR-630 1900 7.5 22800 -25 +85 125
CSXR-710 1750 7.5 31120 -25 +85 175
CSXR-800 1600 22.0 41050 -25 +85 252
CSXR-900 1400 30.0 46380 -25 +85 360
CSXR-1000 1400 37.0 56020 -25 +85 445
Model Speed Maximum admissible
current (A)
Installed
power